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THE COMPTROLLER SENERAL ;M't.. T
OF THME UNITED BTATES
WASHINOGOTON, D.C. DOoOB4ae

- P DATE: January 20, 1374,

| B-190829
MATTER OF: Fozest Development,' Inc.; Paviflc Refores-
tation, In-.; Webfuot keforestation;

DIGEST: Willamette Timoer Systems

Protest alleging that awardec cannot comply
with contract requirements is dismissed since
Governmeni's acceptance of respongive bid
effactively binds bidder to¢ perform in accor-
dance with IFPR terms, and whether bidder is
able to dn 8o is matter of ‘responsibility, and
agency's affirmacive determination theresf will
not be reviewed by GAO except in limited cir-
cumstances. Moreover, whether awardee actizlly
complies . with IPB requiremen+s is matter of

. contract adni) istration. and not for GAO con-
sideration.

‘f-wrest Developnent, Iné., Pacific Reforeatation, In~.,
Webtuot Reforestation, and Willamecte 1imber Systems protest
cthe award of a. contract to The Hoedads. Inc. (Boedads),

‘under invitation for bldsk(rra) No. YP-514~IFB8~13, lssued
"Dy .the Departrent of the Incerior, Bugeau of Land nanage-
ment (FLM). hThe ptoteete:q ‘allege that the Hoedads cannot

comply with ‘contract ptoviiions tequiring ‘a WOrk ‘crew super-
visor :for =ach wvork c:ew ‘bacause the Boedads is organized

as a workers productive’ cooperative wiLh all members havina
equal“autlsrity. The ptoteste:s contend that since rll mem-
bers of the Hoedads are equal in this i ..spect, its work

crow supervisors would rndt have the authority to contro:

the other crew rembers, as envisioned in the contracct
provisions.

In rcqard to whether the awardee can comply, the
Government's acceptance ‘of a- responsive bid effectively
binds the bidder ‘to purfOrm 4n accordance with the terms
of the solicitation._ 52 ‘Comp. Gen., 955 (1973). The ability
of a bidder to do ‘so-iy a matter of responsibllity. See
53 Comp. Gen. 3%0 (1973). The award of a contracrt to
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Hondads ‘n.cessarily involved an affirwative determination
of that firu's responsibility under Fedezal Procurement
Regulations. .§ 1-2.407 (1964 ed. amend. 139), and our Oifice
does not review protests against affirmative determinations
of responsibility unless either fraud on the part of .the
procuring official is alleged, or the solicitation contains
definitive responsibility critaria which alleg-dly have

not been applied. Central Metal Products, Inc., 54 Comp.
Gen. 66 (1Y74), 74-2 CPD 64. Nelther exception is appli-
cable here, Moreover, whether there will be actual cor-
pliance with the IFB's requirements is a matter of contract
administraticn and is not for consideration by our Office.
Crowe Rope Company, B-187092, August 18, 1976, 76-2 CPD 174. )

The protest is dismisced. n .ﬁf
Pau . Di;mbling
General Counsel
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